Metro | Agenda

Meeting:
Date:
Time:
Place:
Purpose:

Outcome(s):

Cemetery Advisory Committee
Thursday, June 27, 2013
3:15-4:45pm

Metro Regional Center, 370 A & B
Quarterly meeting

600 NE Grand Ave. www.oregonmetro.gov
- Portland, OR 97232-2736

1. Annual Report - review committee mission and governance. Discuss report due Sept. 2013
2. Interment right reclamation - background, reason, procedure, timeline
3. Introduction Lone Fir Cemetery Foundation - gain understanding of mission/vision and

goals

4. Cremation garden at Lone Fir, update from industry expert David Dahl.

3:30pm
3:35pm
3:45pm
3550
4:00
4:20
4:30
4:45

Adjourn- |

carpooling at meeting if needed. Ceremonies from 5:00-6:00pm

Welcome

Committee Annual Report

Feedback, advice from the committee
Update interment right reclamation
Lone Fir Cemetery Foundation
Feedback, advice from the committee
Lone Fir cremation garden

Feedback, advice from the committee

Verne Duncan
Hannah Allan
All
Kim Palmero
Rebecca Liu/Mary Faulkner
All.
Rachel Fox/Dave Dahl

All

To Lone Fir Cemetery: Parking SE 26th and SE Washington St. arrange for

Metro -Shirley Craddick, Paul Slyman, Rachel Fox, Noel Seats, Justin Patterson, Dan Kromer, Monty
Woods, Emma Williams, Pam Peck, Phyllis Cole, Joel Morton, Michelle Bellia, Kim Palmero

Committee - Verne Duncan, David Noble, Merlene Drapela, Michelle Gregory, Meg McCauley, Larry

Potter, Laurel Smith, Hannah Allen, Bo Nevue, Terry McCall

Guests - Lone Fir Foundation members & Dave Dahl, Milne Construction




